of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with RPC Video Inc. for the 
purchase and installation of a video and audio broadcast system for City Council meetings as required by 
the City’s Charter, in an amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00), based upon the 
proposal which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “1”. 

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all